

Lower Parriwi Road, The Spit, Mosman 2088 Phone: (02) 9969 1244 Fax: (02) 9969 3326 P.O. Box 106, Seaforth 2092

STORAGE FACILITY (RACK ROOM & KAYAK) APPLICATION & LICENCE AGREEMENT FORM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- A Licence Agreement for **Dinghies** or **Sail Storage** will apply from 1st September to 31st August each year, paid monthly via Direct Debit only; refer to Automatic Payment Form attached.
- A Licence Agreement for Kayaks will apply from 1st September to 31st August each year, paid Quarterly in advance via Direct Debit or Yearly in advance; refer to Automatic Payment Form attached.
- Preference will be given to <u>active</u> Yacht Racing Members who would like to store sails/safety equipment and Kayak Members This is not to develop into a rubbish dumping area and its use will be carefully monitored.
- Each year every Member who uses the storage facility (rack room) must be prepared to take out all their equipment, help clean up the facility and then put only their items back in again. Anything that is left will be disposed of. This will be done on a designated day each August (Get Set Weekend).
- All gear must be labelled and kept in its allocated pen; no gear is to be left lying on the floor. Please note that this is a multi use area and must be kept clean and clear at all times
- The club will allocate all pens. If not your yachts equipment may be removed and placed outside the storage area.
- Middle Harbour Yacht Club will not be liable for any equipment stored, all equipment in storage is the sole responsibility of its owner.

Charges:	
Dinghy Storage - Full Adult Members Only	\$120, charged monthly per allocated spot or vessel
Kayak Storage – Paddlers Member Only	\$1000 per year
Sail Locker – Full Adult Members Only	\$110 large locker / \$60 small – per month
Commencement Date:	Access Keys □ Rackroom □ Restrooms
Number of storage pens required	Total Cost (GST Inclusive) \$

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DIRECT DEBIT AUTOMATIC PAYMENT

- By signing and returning the Direct Debit Automatic Payment Authority attached, I
 hereby authorise Middle Harbour Yacht Club ABN 95 000 248 877 (herein referred to
 as MHYC) to charge my credit card or nominated account as indicated on the Direct
 Debit Automatic Payment Authority.
- 2. I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to have sufficient funds available by the due date to permit a direct debit in accordance with the Direct Debit Automatic Payment Authority. Dishonoured payments may result in your licence agreement being cancelled.
- 3. This authorisation is to remain in force in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Storage Facility Licence Agreement and on the Automatic Payment Form, and I have read and understand same.
- The following additional charges apply per transaction Direct Debit From Bank Account , VISA, MC, B-CARD, AMEX AND DINERS

No Additional Charge 3% Additional Charge

I hereby authorise Middle Harbour Yacht Club ABN 95 000 248 877 (herein referred to as MHYC) to charge my nominated account/credit card as indicated on the Direct Debit Automatic Payment Authority.

Signed	Date:
Notes:	

Return Completed Forms to:

Middle Harbour Yacht Club

P.O. Box 106, Seaforth NSW 2092

Phone: (02) 9969 1244 Fax: (02) 9969 3326